 Sec. - Page
Safety relays
Safety relays SRC... series  ..............................................................................................................................................   11 - 2
Safety relays SRB... series  ..............................................................................................................................................   11 - 2
Safety relays SRA... series  ..............................................................................................................................................   11 - 3
Programmable safety relay SRP...  ...................................................................................................................................   11 - 4
Safety sensors
RFID... safety sensors  .....................................................................................................................................................   11 - 5

module
1 0.239
Order code Auxiliary
supply
voltage
Type of
output
contact
Function Qty
per
pkg
Wt
[V] n° [kg]
Single function. Screw terminals.
SRCES20 24V
AC/DC
2NO Emergency
stop
1 0.164
SRCES31 3NO+1NC Emergency
stop
1 0.164
Single function. Spring-clamp terminals (Push-in).
SRCES20S 24V
AC/DC
2NO Emergency
stop
1 0.164
SRCES31S 3NO+1NC Emergency
stop
1 0.164
11
11-3

code while for 1/2 NPT, add N.
E.g. KBP1L11P - KBP1L11N
Order code Contacts Shaft
features
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
Plastic
body
Metal
body
n° [kg]
One bottom cable entry. Dimensions to EN/BS 50047.
KBP1L11 KMP1L11 1NO+1NC
Slow action❶
Short
cylinder
5 ❷
KBP2L11 KMP2L11 1NO+1NC
Slow action❶
Long
solid
5 ❷
KBP3L11 KMP3L11 1NO+1NC
Slow action❶
Long
solid w/
reduction
5 ❷
KBP1L02 KMP1L02 2NC
Slow action❶
Short
cylinder
5 ❷
KBP2L02 KMP2L02 2NC
Slow action❶
Long
solid
5 ❷
KBP3L02 KMP3L02 2NC
Slow action❶
Long
solid w/
reduction
5 ❷
KBP1L12 KMP1L12 1NO+2NC
Slow action❶
Short
cylinder
5 ❷
KBP2L12 KMP2L12 1NO+2NC
Slow action❶
Long
solid
5 ❷
KBP3L12 KMP3L12 1NO+2NC
Slow action❶
Long
solid w/
reduction
5 ❷
KBP1L21 KMP1L21 2NO+1NC
Slow action❶
Short
cylinder
5 ❷

code while for 1/2 NPT, add N.
E.g. KBQ1L11P - KBQ1L11N
Order code Contacts Qty
per
pkg
Wt
Plastic
body
Metal
body
n° [kg]
One bottom cable entry. Dimensions to EN/BS 50047.
KBQ1L11 KMQ1L11 1NO+1NC Slow action❶ 5 ❷
KBQ1L02 KMQ1L02 2NC Slow action❶ 5 ❷
KBQ1L12 KMQ1L12 1NO+2NC Slow action❶ 5 ❷
KBQ1L21 KMQ1L21 2NO+1NC Slow action❶ 5 ❷
KBQ1L03 KMQ1L03 3NC Slow action❶ 5 ❷
Two side cable entries. Dimensions compatible to
EN/BS 50047.
KCQ1L11 KNQ1L11 1NO+1NC Slow action❶ 5 ❷
KCQ1L02 KNQ1L02 2NC Slow action❶ 5 ❷

KXN1 KXN2
KXN5
Order code
Plastic
body
Contacts Key shape❷ Qty
per
pkg
Wt
n° [kg]
One bottom cable entry. Dimensions to EN/BS 50047.
KBN1L11 1NO+1NC
Slow action❶
Straight 5 0.092
KBN2L11 Angled 5 0.092
KBN3L11 Straight “T” 5 0.092
KBN4L11 Angled “T” 5 0.092
KBN1L02 2NC
Slow action❶
Straight 5 0.092
KBN2L02 Angled 5 0.092
KBN3L02 Straight “T” 5 0.092
KBN4L02 Angled “T” 5 0.092
KBN1L12 1NO+2NC
Slow action❶
Straight 5 0.096
KBN2L12 Angled 5 0.096
KBN3L12 Straight “T” 5 0.096
KBN4L12 Angled “T” 5 0.096
KBN1L21 2NO+1NC
Slow action❶
Straight 5 0.096
KBN2L21 Angled 5 0.096
KBN3L21 Straight “T” 5 0.096
KBN4L21 Angled “T” 5 0.096
KBN1L03 3NC
Slow action❶
Straight 5 0.096
KBN2L03 Angled 5 0.096
KBN3L03 Straight “T” 5 0.096

functional tests of the system.
ACTUATOR HEAD ORIENTATION
Order code Key
actuated
contacts
❶
Solenoid
actuated
contacts
❶
Solenoid
rated
voltage
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
[V] n° [kg]
Locked actuator with energised solenoid ❷.
KEN1E1024F 1NC 2NC+1NO 24V
AC/DC
1 0.440
KEN1E2024F 1NO 2NC+1NO 1 0.440
KEN1E3024F 1NO+1NC 2NC 1 0.440
KEN1E1120F 1NC 2NC+1NO 120V
AC/DC
1 0.440
KEN1E2120F 1NO 2NC+1NO 1 0.440
KEN1E3120F 1NO+1NC 2NC 1 0.440
KEN1E1230F 1NC 2NC+1NO 230V
AC/DC
1 0.440
KEN1E2230F 1NO 2NC+1NO 1 0.440
KEN1E3230F 1NO+1NC 2NC 1 0.440
Locked actuator with de-energised solenoid ❷.
KEN1M1024F 1NC 2NC+1NO 24V
AC/DC
1 0.440
KEN1M2024F 1NO 2NC+1NO 1 0.440
KEN1M3024F 1NO+1NC 2NC 1 0.440
KEN1M1120F 1NC 2NC+1NO 120V
AC/DC
1 0.440
KEN1M2120F 1NO 2NC+1NO 1 0.440
KEN1M3120F 1NO+1NC 2NC 1 0.440
KEN1M1230F 1NC 2NC+1NO 230V
AC/DC
1 0.440
KEN1M2230F 1NO 2NC+1NO 1 0.440
KEN1M3230F 1NO+1NC 2NC 1 0.440
❶	Contacts status are referred to the operating condition
(KEN1E...:energised solenoid and inserted key actuator / KEN1M...:
de-energised solenoid and inserted key actuator).
❷	Key actuator has to be ordered separately

Rope traction Rope breaking
Example of wiring diagram
Order code Contacts Force Qty
per
pkg
Wt
[N] n° [kg]
With reset button.
RS131310❷ 1NO + 1NC❶ 25 1 0.092
PLN131311 1NO + 1NC❶ 60 1 0.248
P2L131311 1NO + 1NC❶ 40 1 0.459
P2L131312 1NO + 1NC❶ 120 1 0.459
P2L151311 2NO + 2NC❶ 40 1 0.459
P2L151312 2NO + 2NC❶ 120 1 0.459
❶	Direct (positive) opening action  ; safety function according to
IEC/EN/BS 60947-5-1.
❷	Dimensions according with EN/BS 50047.
Accessories and spare